-OP \$190.00 7610750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEN Products, Inc.		11/20/2001	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Lakes Tool Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Davis Road	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76107507	SMART START
Serial Number:	74571735	WWEN
Registration Number:	1963270	SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	1460642	THE 38 SPECIAL
Registration Number:	1366347	WEN ORBITAL CAR WAXER
Registration Number:	1337569	WET WHEEL MACHINE
Registration Number:	1219718	WET STONE MACHINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)289-0387

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (847) 289-0386

Email: aweintraub@greatlakestool.com

Correspondent Name: Adam Weintraub
Address Line 1: 501 Davis Road

Address Line 4: Elgin, ILLINOIS 60123

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0711

900037713

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry Qian Wang
Signature:	/Larry Wang/
Date:	12/12/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=bill of sale#page1.tif source=creditor notice#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0712

BILL OF SALE

For and In Consideration of \$347,500.00, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Michael J. Eber, in his capacity as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Wen Products, Inc., ("Seller"), pursuant to a certain Trust Agreement and Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors of Wen Products, Inc. ("Trust Agreement") dated October 17, 2001, hereby sells his right, title and interest, if any, free and clear of all publicly recorded liens, to Great Lakes Tool Manufacturing, Inc. ("Purchaser"), Lots #2,4,and 9 as set forth on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.

Seller makes no warranty or representation, express or implied, as to the design operation, or condition of, or as to the quality of the material or workmanship in the assets. Seller makes no warranty of merchantability or fitness of the assets for any particular purpose or any other warranty or representation whatsoever. The assets are sold "as is where is" with no representation or warranties whatsoever as to the value of the assets, their fitness for particular use or their merchantability.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be signed and sealed in his name this 22 day of NOVEWER2001.

Michael J. Eber, not individually.
But solely as Assignee for the
Benefit of Creditors of Wen Products, Inc.

Subscribed and Sworn to before the undersigned Notary Public

I hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions of this Bill of Sale.

OFFICIAL SEAL
CATHERINE L. RYAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10-1-2005

Ву:_____

MICHAEL T. MURPHY Attorney at Law 2925 Sandalwood Road Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 Phone (847) 816-2226 Fax (847) 816-2230

December 4, 2001

To: Suppliers of Wen Products, Inc.

Dear Wen Products Supplier:

On November 20, 2001, Great Lakes Tool Mfg., Inc. of 1600 Todd Farm Drive, Elgin, Illinois 60123, U.S.A. purchased certain assets of Wen Products, Inc. at a liquidation sale. Among the Wen Products assets purchased by Great Lakes Tool were the intellectual property rights of Wen Products. The intellectual property acquired by Great Lakes Tool included all of Wen's U.S. patents and trademarks. Therefore, Great Lakes Tool has the exclusive right to make, have made and to import products covered by the Wen patents. It also has the exclusive right to import and sell products under the Wen trade name and trademarks.

Any importation of Wen products for resale in the U.S. to parties other than Great Lakes Tool would be in violation of U.S. trademark and customs laws. Any importation of products covered by a Wen patent to parties other than Great Lakes Tool would be in violation of U.S. patent laws.

If you have manufactured any products for Wen and have not yet imported them into the U.S. please contact Great Lakes Tool Mfg., Inc. at the above address or by phone at 847-289-0386, Fax: 857-289-0387

Sincerely,

Michael T. Murphy

RECORDED: 12/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0714